THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHAPLEAU

BY-LAW NO. 2019-15

Being a by-law to authorize the Mayor and CAO to execute lease agreements for signs on municipal property.

WHEREAS By-law 2000-30 regulates the erection and displaying of signs on municipal property within the Corporation of the Township of Chapleau; AND

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Chapleau deems it advisable to enter into lease agreements for signs on municipal property:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Chapleau ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Mayor and CAO of the Corporation of the Township of Chapleau be and they are hereby authorized to execute a lease agreement between the Corporation and the following individual businesses:

 Canadian TODS Limited, Chapleau Motel, Siali Corporation and Valentine Farms.
- 2. That the above mentioned lease agreements shall appear as Schedules "A" to "E" to this by-law and form part of it.
- 3. That By-Law No. 2015-13 is hereby repealed.
- 4. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect on the 25th day of March 2019.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and FINALLY PASSED this 25th day of March 2019.

| | |
|-------|------------------|
| Mayor | Acting CAO/Clerk |